Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 7/31/2024

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
CLARK, PEOPLE v. S285712 F085335 Petition for Review Granted and Held
GONZALEZ v. ALUMINUM PRECISION PRODUCTS S285618 B327278 Petition for Review Granted and Held
(MALDONADO)

LEON, PEOPLE v. S285608 B326706 Petition for Review Granted and Held
LOVE, PEOPLE v. S285717 B326635 Petition for Review Granted and Held
WILSON, PEOPLE v. S285191 F085924 Petition for Review Granted and Held
ELLIS, PEOPLE v. S285552 B325433 Petition for Review Denied & depublished
CHAIDEZ (ROBERTO CHRISTIAN) ON H.C. S285573 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

Guerrero, C. J., was recused and did not participate.
GONZALEZ (JOSE) ON H.C. S280472 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

Evans, J., was recused and did not participate.
INRED.A. S285660 E081458 Petition for Review Denied

Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.
MITCHELL (KENYATTA QUINN) ON H.C. S284360 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

Guerrero, C. J., was recused and did not participate.
PRITCHETT, PEOPLE v. S285453 A168411 Petition for Review Denied

Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.
ABBATE, PEOPLE v. S285715 A167204 Petition for Review Denied
ACCUSATION OF WALKER S285057 Accusation against an attorney Denied

ACCUSATION OF WONG S285699 Accusation against an attorney Denied


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
ALLRED v. S.C. (BEDNAR)

ARRIAZA, PEOPLE v.

BACA, PEOPLE v.

BOLDEN, PEOPLE v.
BRIBIESCA-PUGA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
BROUSSARD (CURLEY JOHN) ON H.C.
BUI v. KY

CALHOUN, PEOPLE v.

CARRIEDO, PEOPLE v.

CHICAS, PEOPLE v.

COLLINS (DONALD WAYNE) ON H.C.
COLVIS v. BINSWANGER
CONTRERAS (GEORGE LOPEZ) ON H.C.
DARTY, PEOPLE v.

DESILVA (MIGUEL) ON H.C.

EBERLY (GARY ALAN) ON H.C.
FENSTERMACHER, PEOPLE v.
FERNANDEZ v. MARSTON
GONZALES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
GRAHAM, PEOPLE v.

GREEN LOTUS ENTERTAINMENT v. CITY OF
MONTCLAIR

GREEN (VENCIL) ON H.C.
HENDERSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
HERRERA, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
S285412

5285599
5285621
5285603
5285623
5283923
S285347
5285723
5285611
5285609
5284361
5285448
5285502
S285461
S285456
S284244
5285600
5285340
S285870
S285666
S285631

5284392
5284328
5285702

CA#
G064148

A168760
H050920
D082437
B338396

G062338
C097276
B327081
B325820

A167860
F088110
C099137
B338053

B326172
F084993
E084080
B331633
E079531

A165248

2

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review

7/31/24

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
HINSHAW v. ANAHEIM CITY CENTRE PROPERTY

INREF.L.
IN RE HALL

INRER.L

JONES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

LANGSTON, PEOPLE v.

LEON, PEOPLE v.

LEYVA, PEOPLE v.

LIU v. LANTERPRISE

LOFTON, PEOPLE v.

MALMQUIST v. CITY OF FOLSOM
MARTINEZ v. SIMPLIFIED LABOR STAFFING
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.

MCCABE, PEOPLE v.

MITCHELL (CARL DWAYNE) ON H.C.
NAWORAH v. S.C. (RAHEMO)

ORTEGA, PEOPLE v.

PAGE, PEOPLE v.

PAIGE, PEOPLE v.

PERCY, PEOPLE v.

PHENGSAVATH (BOBBY) ON H.C.

PIAZZA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

PINEDA, PEOPLE v.

PUGH, PEOPLE v.

REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA v. HE

Case #
S285082

5285651
S285587
S285570
S285673
S285624
S285667
5285490
5285160
S285655
5285561
S285664
S285513
5285468
5284443
5285394
5285545
5285151
S285478
S285607
S284441
S285594
5285628
S285679
5285232

CA#
G062091

E078804

E082581

E082733
DO081873
F086071

B330782
D083313
C099011
B331667
D082240
B328597

D084196
D081407
HO050551
A169627
F085950

H052076

F084262

B329084

D081233
3

Action Type
Publication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

7/31/24
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Title Case # CA# Action Type

RODAS, PEOPLE v. S285710 B326555 Petition for Review
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v. S285622 C098626 Petition for Review
S.(B.)v.S.C.(D.S) S285617 A170663 Petition for Review & Stay
SANCHEZ (MIGUEL) ON H.C. S285476 F088024 Petition for Review

SEE (MOUSENG) ON H.C. S284277 Habeas Corpus petition
SHANNON B. JONES LAW GROUP v. S.C. S285497 A169349 Petition for Review
(VELLA-ANDRADE)

STOLTE, PEOPLE v. S285654 D080636 Petition for Review
TOOKS, PEOPLE v. S285675 B322885 Petition for Review
URIOSTEGUI, PEOPLE v. S285669 F086305 Petition for Review
VALK v. FATA S285879 B338054 Petition for Review & Stay
WHITE, PEOPLE v. S285565 A166488 Petition for Review
WILLIAMS v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S285695 B338617 Petition for Review
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. S285427 B333593 Petition for Review
WOMACK, PEOPLE v. S285659 F084424 Petition for Review

WU v. CARREON S285376 C093905 Petition for Review

7/31/24

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



